

Globalstar Announces Participation in Trade Mission to Singapore



District of Columbia, Feb 21, 2019 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - The International Trade Council today announced that Globalstar Asia, a wholly owned subsidiary of Globalstar Inc. (NYSE MKT: GSAT) and the leader in satellite messaging and emergency notification technologies, will be participating in the Council's Trade Mission to Singapore from March 25thto March 28th.

The Trade Mission will feature a series of networking events, seminars and presentations on business opportunities in Singapore, as well as on-site visits and business-to-business meetings arranged by the International Trade Council.

During the trade mission, Globalstar will also attend <u>Internet of Things Asia</u> – an award-winning event, bringing together solutions providers, technology heads, design/solution architects, engineers, academic institutions, investors and start-ups for an enriching learning and sharing experience.

Vijay Veerappan, regional sales manager – Asia, said the Trade Mission to Singapore will support Globalstar's work to expand its footprint in Asia, and it will also help the company with future collaborations with technology-focused experts and businesses on the continent.

"The Trade Mission to Singapore presents an invaluable opportunity for Globalstar to continue forging lasting international relationships and to promote ongoing bilateral cooperation with companies in Asia," said Veerappan. "Globalstar's participation in the Trade Mission will grow our position as a market leader in the IoT Satellite Solutions and Personal tracking and Communications field."

Companies wishing to schedule a meeting with Globalstar during the visit may contact the Trade Council's office in Singapore or email <u>sing-mission@tradecouncil.org</u>. For more information about Globalstar, please visit <u>www.globalstar.com</u>.

About the International Trade Council

The International Trade Council is a 64-year-old peak body Chamber of Commerce representing government export agencies, chambers of commerce and industry associations and businesses from 176 countries. The Council works with businesses to introduce them to new markets, understand the competitive landscape, find new customers, understand potential technical barriers to trade and meet the challenges of expanding in new and/or competitive environments. Council members include 19 national chambers of commerce, 59 state chambers of commerce, 73 government export agencies and 314 local business associations and chambers and approximately 28,800 direct corporate members.

About Globalstar Inc.

Globalstar is a leading provider of mobile satellite voice and data services. Customers around the world in industries such as government, emergency management, marine, logging, oil & gas and outdoor recreation rely on Globalstar to conduct business smarter and faster, maintain peace of mind and access emergency personnel. Globalstar data solutions are ideal for various asset and personal tracking, data monitoring, SCADA and IoT applications. The Company's products include mobile and fixed satellite telephones, the innovative satellite Wi-Fi hotspot, Simplex, and Duplex satellite data modems, tracking devices and flexible service packages. For more information, visit <u>www.globalstar.com</u>.



Ron Nolasco

ron.nolasco@tradecouncil.org

Source : Globalstar Inc.

See on IssueWire : https://www.issuewire.com/globalstar-announces-participation-in-trade-mission-to-singapore-1626086695297798